
Regional District and Municipal Boundary Changes, 1996 to Present

Area Area Regional Date Date (OIC) Type of

Name Type District SGC Gazetted Change Comments

1996

Pitt Meadows DM Greater Vancouver 15070 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95 Boundary RedefinitionCentral Fraser Valley RD eliminated.  

Maple Ridge DM Greater Vancouver 15075 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95 Pitt Meadows & Maple Ridge join GVRD, as 

Katzie 1 IR Greater Vancouver 15830 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95   well as Katzie 1, Langley 5, Whonnock 1.  

Langley 5 IR Greater Vancouver 15835 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95 Dewdney Alouette RD & CFV RD & Fraser Cheam join to

Whonnock 1 IR Greater Vancouver 15840 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95   form Fraser Valley Regional District.  

Abbotsford C Fraser Valley 9052 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95 Amalgamation Matsqui DM and Abbotsford DM

Fraser Valley Subd D SRD Fraser Valley 9054 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95 Name Change Was Central Fraser Valley Subdivision A

Upper Sumas 6 IR Fraser Valley 9877 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95

Matsqui Main 2 IR Fraser Valley 9878 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95

Mission DM Fraser Valley 9056 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95

Fraser Valley Subd. E SRD Fraser Valley 9058 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95 Name change Was Dewdney-Alouette Subdivision A

Holachten 8 IR Fraser Valley 9879 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95

Lakahahmen 11 IR Fraser Valley 9880 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95

Skweahm 10 IR Fraser Valley 9881 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95

Squawkum Creek3 IR Fraser Valley 9882 18-Jan-96 12-Dec-95

Courtenay C Comox Strathcona 25010 18-Jan-96 16-Nov-95 Extension

Duncan C Cowichan Valley 19012 18-Jan-96 14-Dec-95 Reduction

Highlands DM Capital 17049 18-Jan-96 14-Dec-95 Extension

Osoyoos T Okanagan Similkameen 7005 18-Jan-96 14-Dec-95 Extension

View Royal T Capital 17047 18-Jan-96 14-Dec-95 Extension

Parksville C Nanaimo 21018 18-Jan-96 31-Dec-95 Extension

Gold River VL Comox Strathcona 25025 07-Mar-96 02-Nov-95 Ammendment Ammendment to previous effective date.

Quesnel C Cariboo 41013 07-Mar-96 30-Nov-95 Extension

Lillooet DM Squamish Lillooet 31024 25-Apr-96 13-Feb-96 Re-Incorp./Ext.

Duncan C Cowichan Valley 19012 10-Oct-96 15-Aug-96 Extension

Kelowna C Central Okanagan 35010 10-Oct-96 15-Aug-96 Extension

Kelowna C Central Okanagan 35010 10-Oct-96 15-Aug-96 Reduction

Quesnel C Cariboo 41013 10-Oct-96 15-Aug-96 Reduction

Port Alberni C Alberni/Clayoquot 23008 10-Oct-96 15-Aug-96 Extension

Fort Nelson T Northern Rockies 59005 10-Oct-96 15-Aug-96 Extension

Nanaimo C Nanaimo 21007 10-Oct-96 16-Aug-96 Extension

Lillooet DM Squamish Lillooet 31024 14-Nov-96 22-Oct-96 Extension

1997

Fernie C East Kootenay 1012 19-Dec-96 01-Nov-96 Extension

Lake Cowichan T Cowichan Valley 19016 19-Dec-96 26-Nov-96 Status Change Status change from VL to T

Rossland C Kootenay Boundary 5023 30-Jan-97 02-Dec-96 Extension

Richmond C Greater Vancouver 15015 10-Oct-96 03-Dec-96 Extension

Merritt C Thompson-Nicola 33006 30-Jan-97 04-Dec-96 Extension

Chetwynd DM Peace River 55010 30-Jan-97 04-Dec-96 Extension
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Cranbrook C East Kootenay 1022 30-Jan-97 04-Dec-96 Extension

Castlegar C Central Kootenay 3045 30-Jan-97 31-Dec-96 Extension

Dawson Creek C Peace River 55014 30-Jan-97 31-Dec-96 Extension

Port Alberni C Alberni/Clayoquot 23008 30-Jan-97 31-Dec-96 Extension

Ucluelet DM Alberni/Clayoquot 23019 10-Jul-97 01-May-97 Status Change Status change from VL to DM

Courtenay C Comox Strathcona 25010 10-Jul-97 26-Jun-97 Extension

Trail C Kootenay Boundary 5014 11-Sep-97 10-Jul-97 Extension

Nanaimo C Nanaimo 21007 04-Dec-97 11-Sep-97 Extension

Vernon C North Okanagan 37014 04-Dec-97 11-Sep-97 Extension

Parksville C Nanaimo 21018 04-Dec-97 16-Oct-97 Extension

Osoyoos T Okanagan Similkameen 7005 04-Dec-97 05-Nov-97 Extension

1998

Campbell River DM Comox Strathcona 25034 08-Jan-98 20-Nov-97 Extension

Anmore VL Greater Vancouver 15038 08-Jan-98 04-Dec-97 Extension

Merritt C Thompson-Nicola 33006 08-Jan-98 04-Dec-97 Extension

Rossland C Kootenay Boundary 5023 08-Jan-98 18-Dec-97 Extension

Coldstream DM North Okanagan 37010 29-Jan-98 08-Jan-98 Extension

Pemberton VL Squamish Lillooet 31012 28-May-98 01-Apr-98 Extension

Williams Lake C Cariboo 41009 27-Aug-98 06-May-98 Extension- 3 areas

Fort Nelson T Northern Rockies 59005 27-Aug-98 06-May-98 Extension

Vernon C North Okanagan 37014 27-Aug-98 17-Jun-98 Extension

Wells DM Cariboo 41025 28-May-98 29-Jun-98 New Incorporation

Campbell River DM Comox Strathcona 25034 27-Aug-98 30-Jul-98 Extension

Kelowna C Central Okanagan 35010 27-Aug-98 30-Jul-98 Extention

1999

Skeen-Queen Charlotte RDEA Skeena Queen Charlotte 47000 28-Jan-99 16-Sep-98 Redefinition Queen Charlotte city is Electoral Area F, Area D

Williams Lake C Cariboo 41009 27-Jan-99 27-Nov-98 Extension

Quesnel C Cariboo 41013 28-Jan-99 27-Nov-98 Extension

Castlegar C Central Kootenay 3045 28-Jan-99 17-Dec-98 Extension

Comox T Comox Strathcona 25005 28-Jan-99 17-Dec-98 Extension

Vernon C North Okanagan 37014 24-Jun-99 21-Jan-99 Extension

Fort Nelson-Liard RD Northern Rockies 59000 28-Oct-99 26-Mar-99 Name change Northern Rockies Regional District

Terrace C Kitimat Stikine 49011 24-Jun-99 30-Mar-99 Extension

Cache Creek V Thompson-Nicola 33024 24-Jun-99 11-Jun-99 Extension

Chilliwack C Fraser Valley 9020 19-Aug-99 16-Jul-99 Status change Status change from DM to C

Sooke DM Capital 17052 28-Oct-99 07-Dec-99 New Incorporation

Bowen Island DM Greater Vancouver 15062 28-Oct-99 04-Dec-99 New Incorporation

Grand Forks C Kootenay Boundary 5032 28-Oct-99 02-Sep-99 Extension

Comox-Strathcona RDEA Comox Strathcona 25000 28-Oct-99 09-Sep-99 Redefinition Denman & Hornby Islands form RDEA K

Qualicum Beach T Nanaimo 21023 28-Oct-99 23-Sep-99 Extension

Thompson Nicola RDEA Thompson-Nicola 33000 28-Oct-99 08-Oct-99 Redefinition

Cariboo/NOkanagan/ RDEA Cariboo 41000 28-Oct-99 08-Oct-99 Redefinition
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Fernie C East Kootenay 1012 16-Dec-99 21-Oct-99 Extension

Rossland C Kootenay Boundary 5023 16-Dec-99 21-Oct-99 Extension

Lions Bay VL Greater Vancouver 15065 16-Dec-99 22-Oct-99 Extension

2000

Logan Lake DM Thompson-Nicola 33035 27-Jan-00 17-Dec-99 Extension

Nanaimo C Nanaimo 21007 27-Jan-00 17-Dec-99 Extension

Williams Lake C Cariboo 41009 24-Feb-00 27-Jan-00 Extension

Telkwa VL Bulkley Nechako 51038 30-Mar-00 17-Feb-00 Extension

Kamloops C Thompson-Nicola 33042 11-May-00 25-May-00 Extension

Ladysmith T Cowichan Valley 19026 18-May-00 14-Jun-00 Extension

Quesnel C Cariboo 41013 01-Jun-00 29-Jun-00 Extension

Creston T Central Kootenay 3004 08-Jun-00 20-Jun-00 Extension

Osoyoos T Okanagan Similkameen 7005 29-Jun-00 13-Jul-00 Extension

Trail C Kootenay Boundary 5014 29-Jun-00 13-Jul-00 Extension

Port McNeill T Mount Waddington 43012 09-Nov-00 05-Oct-00 Extension One lot

Port Alberni C Alberni/Clayoquot 23008 21-Dec-00 23-Nov-00 Extension Includes part of Wellington and McIntrye St's

Coldstream DM North Okanagan 37010 28-Dec-00 07-Dec-00 Reduction Removal of Kalamalka Lake Provincial Park

Summerland DM Okanagan Similkameen 7035 28-Dec-00 07-Dec-00 Extension Two lots

Kelowna C Central Okanagan 35010 28-Dec-00 07-Dec-00 Extension

Comox T Comox Strathcona 25005 28-Dec-00 14-Dec-00 Extension/Reduction

Lake Cowichan T Cowichan Valley 19016 28-Dec-00 14-Dec-00 Extension/Reduction

Fraser-Fort George RDEA Fraser-Fort George 53050 28-Dec-00 07-Dec-00 Amendment Amendment to RDEA G and A (SGC 53038)

2001

Cranbrook C East Kootenay 1022 19-Apr-01 30-Mar-01 Extension Theatre, Godderis, Collinson, Mennie, Hwy 95A (L)

Clinton V Thompson-Nicola 33028 19-Apr-01 08-Mar-01 Extension Ainsworth Lumber Co. 15 km NE of Clinton

Fort St. John C Peace River 55034 27-Sep-01 09-Aug-01 Extension Large area to southeast of town

Rossland C Kootenay Boundary 5023 27-Sep-01 09-Aug-01 Extension Extention includes Nancy Green Recreation Area

Qualicum Beach T Nanaimo 21023 27-Sep-01 09-Aug-01 Extension Extention includes Qualicum Beach airport 

Outer Gulf Islands RDEA Capital 17029 20-Dec-01 07-Dec-01 Name Change Southern Gulf Islands from Outer Gulf Islands

2002

Clinton V Thompson-Nicola 33028 24-Jan-02 24-Jan-02 Extension Included the old landfill north of town 

Vernon C North Okanagan 37014 02-May-02 04-Apr-02 Extension Includes Vernon Square Mall

Oliver T Okanagan Similkameen 7014 02-May-02 04-Apr-02 Extension Area off of Highway 97

Courtenay C Comox Strathcona 25010 02-May-02 11-Apr-02 Extension Large blocks no population

Central Okanagan RDEA Central Okanagan 23-May-02 02-May-02 Amalgamation RDEA G & H & renamed RDEA J

Courtenay C Comox Strathcona 25010 23-May-02 02-May-02 Extension Section between Lerwick, Atlas and Sheraton Rd

Ladysmith T Cowichan Valley 19026 11-Jul-02 21-Jun-02 Extension Russell Rd, South Watts and Peerless Rd

Squamish (OIC 489) DM Squamish Lillooet 31006 11-Jul-02 21-Jun-02 Extension Included Mamquam River headwaters

Comox T Comox Strathcona 25005 12-Dec-02 05-Nov-02 Extension 3 areas - 

Ladysmith T Cowichan Valley 19026 12-Dec-02 05-Nov-02 Extension Includes Woods Island

Courtenay C Comox Strathcona 25010 12-Dec-02 05-Nov-02 Extension Slade Rd and Copperfield Rd; Lake Trail Rd

Courtenay C Comox Strathcona 25010 12-Dec-02 07-Nov-02 Extension Large area between Headquarters Rd & Island Hwy
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Cumberland V Comox Strathcona 25014 02-Jan-03 06-Dec-02 Extension Large area  to the north and west of town

Cranbrook (OIC 1170) C East Kootenay 1022 02-Jan-03 20-Dec-02 Extension Cranbrook airport and dam

2003

Smithers (OIC 119) T Bulkley Nechako 51043 03-Apr-03 14-Feb-03 Extension Includes four lots on Kathryn Lake

Lantzville (OIC 369) DM Nanaimo 21008 01-May-03 03-Apr-03 New incorporation

Lillooet (OIC 425) DM Squamish Lillooet 31026 20-Nov-03 24-Apr-03 Extension One lot -41 ha

Nelson (OIC 0602) C Central Kootenay 3015 20-Nov-03 19-Jun-03 Extension 2 areas-Koot River & Nelson Hydro Plant-

Nanaimo (OIC 0601) C Nanaimo 21007 20-Nov-03 19-Jun-03 Extension 2 very small lots Electoral Area D (6.6 hect land)

Invermere (OIC 0713) DM East Kootenay 1039 20-Nov-03 24-Jul-03 Extension One block -186.96 ha

Courtenay (OIC 0711) C Comox Strathcona 25010 20-Nov-03 24-Jul-03 Extension Electoral Area B -72.88 ha

Pemberton (OIC 1020) VL Squamish Lillooet 31012 20-Nov-03 30-Oct-03 Extension Two lots -9.4 ha

Courtenay (OIC 0974) C Comox Strathcona 25010 20-Nov-03 23-Oct-03 Extension Electoral Area C - 0.56 ha

Fraser Lake (OIC 0975) VL Bulkley Nechako 51043 20-Nov-03 23-Oct-03 Extension One lot - 0.42 ha

Port Alberni (OIC1214) C Alberni/Clayoquot 23008 23-Dec-03 11-Dec-03 Extension One lot -6.77 ha

Telkwa (OIC 1217) VL Bulkley Nechako 51038 23-Dec-03 11-Dec-03 Extension 2 lots included, 2 areas excluded (no pop)

2004

Campbell River (OIC 209) DM Comox Strathcona 25034 22-Apr-04 04-Mar-04 Extension 2 areas- 61.09 ha Quinsam Coal/3 lots off Menzies Bay

Ashcroft (OIC 288) V Thompson-Nicola 33019 22-Apr-04 25-Mar-04 Extension Electoral Area I -34 ha Ashcroft Ranch

Williams Lake (OIC 447) C Cariboo 41009 20-May-04 06-May-04 Extension One lot off Fox Mountain Road

Comox (OIC 466) T Comox Strathcona 25005 23-Sep-04 13-May-04 Extension 21.97 ha Butchers and Lazo Road

Castlegar (OIC 489) C Central Kootenay 3045 29-Jul-04 20-May-04 Extension 2 areas: Blueberry and Brillion Dam- 27.95 ha

Langford (OIC 551) C Capital Regional District 17044 17-Jun-04 10-Jun-04 Extension One block/section (Totangi)

Canal Flats (OIC 290) VL East Kootenay 1043 08-Apr-04 29-Jun-04 Incorporation 444.05 ha

Dawson Creek (OIC 1101) C Peace River 55014 02-Dec-04 18-Nov-04 Extension East half of township 78 range 15

Chilliwack (OIC 1100) C Fraser Valley 9020 02-Dec-04 18-Nov-04 Extension Cultus Lake Park

Port Alberni (OIC1101) C Alberni/Clayoquot 23008 02-Dec-04 18-Nov-04 Extension 2 Lots off Long Rd

Armstrong (OIC 1098) C North Okanagan 37028 02-Dec-04 18-Nov-04 Redefinition 97 ha

Fort Nelson (OIC 1102) T Northern Rockies 59005 09-Dec-04 18-Nov-04 Extension 2 areas Block A and D (133.92 ha)

Sooke (OIC 1155) DM Capital Regional District 17052 16-Dec-04 02-Dec-04 Extension Silver Spray Rd & pt E Sooke Rd (RDEA H pt)

Harrison Hot Springs(OIC1160)VL Fraser Valley 9027 16-Dec-04 02-Dec-04 Name Change Village of Harrison Hot Springs

Nakusp (OIC 1156) VL Central Kootenay 3050 23-Dec-04 02-Dec-04 Extension Block H

New Denver (OIC 1156) VL Central Kootenay 3032 23-Dec-04 02-Dec-04 Extension 2 lots

Qualicum Beach (OIC 1158) T Nanaimo 21023 23-Dec-04 02-Dec-04 Extension Chartwell Area

Vernon (OIC 1157) C North Okanagan 37014 23-Dec-04 02-Dec-04 Extension Silver Star between Pearson & MacDonald (2 areas)

2005

Salmon Arm (OIC 89) C Columbia Shuswap 39032 10-Mar-05 11-Feb-05 Status change to DM n/a

Campbell River (OIC 89) DM Comox Strathcona 25034 10-Mar-05 11-Feb-05 Status change to C n/a

Summerland (OIC 144) DM Okanagan Similkameen 7035 10-Mar-05 24-Feb-05 Extension 377 ha

Kelowna (OIC 144) C Central Okanagan 35010 10-Mar-05 24-Feb-05 Extension 43 ha

Dawson Creek (OIC 145) C Peace River 55014 10-Mar-05 24-Feb-05 Extension 133 ha

Chase (OIC 145) V Thompson-Nicola 33054 10-Mar-05 24-Feb-05 Extension 79.5 ha

Revelstoke (OIC 232) C Columbia Shuswap 39019 31-Mar-05 04-Mar-05 Extension 138.7 ha
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Valemount (OIC 234) V Fraser Fort George 53007 31-Mar-05 17-Mar-05 Extension 95.4 ha

Courtenay (OIC 234) C Comox Strathcona 25010 31-Mar-05 17-Mar-05 Extension 15.88 ha

Oliver (OIC 321) T Okanagan Similkameen 7014 14-Apr-05 14-Apr-05 Extension 1.01 ha

Queen Charlotte (OIC 470) V Skeena Queen Charlotte 47026 28-Jul-05 28-Jun-05 Incorporation n/a

Radium Hot Springs (OIC 533)V East Kootenay 1040 18-Aug-05 27-Jul-05 Extension 82.0 ha

Comox (OIC 534) T Comox Strathcona 25005 18-Aug-05 27-Jul-05 Extension 5.6 ha

North Cowichan ( OIC 698) DM Cowichan Valley 19008 13-Oct-05 22-Sep-05 Extension 0.11 ha

Qualicum Beach (OIC 699) T Nanaimo 21023 13-Oct-05 22-Sep-05 Extension 4.52 ha

Powell River (OIC 724) DM Powell River 27008 27-Oct-05 05-Oct-05 Status change to C n/a

Merritt (OIC 783) C Thompson-Nicola 33006 03-Nov-05 26-Oct-05 Extension 4.5 ha

Montrose (OIC 782) V Kootenay Boundary 5009 03-Nov-05 26-Oct-05 Extension 1.23 ha

Cranbrook (OIC 893) C East Kootenay 1022 15-Dec-05 09-Dec-05 Extension 14.8 ha

Castlegar (OIC 894) C Central Kootenay 3045 15-Dec-05 09-Dec-05 Extension 8.08 ha

Rossland (OIC 891) C Kootenay Boundary 5023 15-Dec-05 09-Dec-05 Extension 11.6 ha

2006

Sooke (OIC 99) DM Capital Regional District 17052 02-Mar-06 22-Feb-06 Extension Kemp Lake area

Fruitvale (OIC 152) V Kootenay Boundary 5005 12-Apr-06 27-Mar-06 Extension

Rossland (OIC 153) C Kootenay Boundary 5023 12-Apr-06 27-Mar-06 Extension

Clinton (OIC 151) V Thompson-Nicola 33028 12-Apr-06 27-Mar-06 Extension

Pemberton (OIC 150) V Squamish Lillooet 31012 12-Apr-06 27-Mar-06 Extension 10 parcels of Crown Land along Hwy 99

Kelowna (OIC 555) C Central Okanagan 35010 17-Aug-06 20-Jul-06 Extension

Campbell River (OIC 554) C Comox Strathcona 25034 17-Aug-06 20-Jul-06 Extension

Port McNeill (OIC 438) T Mount Waddington 43012 06-Jul-06 22-Jun-06 Extension Includes North Island Wood Mill

Comox (OIC 788) T Comox Strathcona 25005 23-Nov-06 14-Nov-06 Extension 93 parcels- two areas to the south & southwest

Port Alberni (OIC789) C Alberni/Clayoquot 23008 23-Nov-06 14-Nov-06 Extension 1 parcel to the southeast

Dawson Creek (OIC 861) C Peace River 55014 14-Dec-06 01-Dec-06 Extension 7 parcels- two separate areas

Pitt Meadows (OIC 856) C Greater Vancouver 15070 14-Dec-06 01-Jan-07 Status change to C From DM to C

2007

Comox (OIC 296) T Comox Strathcona 25005 28-Jun-07 25-May-07 Extension 4 parcels-1571.3 ha

Nelson (OIC 265) C Central Kootenay 3015 28-Jun-07 18-May-07 Extension 2 parcels- 1,111.1 ha

Pouce Coupe (OIC 295) V Peace River 55005 21-Jun-07 25-May-07 Extension

Quesnel (OIC 266) C Cariboo 41013 21-Jun-07 18-May-07 Extension

Fernie (OIC 264) C East Kootenay 1012 21-Jun-07 18-May-07 Extension

Clearwater (OIC 652) DM Thompson-Nicola 33998 07-Oct-07 04-Oct-07 Incorporation

Westside (OIC 653) DM Central Okanagan 35999 25-Oct-07 04-Oct-07 Incorporation

Kitimat-Stikine (OIC 433) RD Kitimat Stikine 49999 04-Oct-07 21-Jun-07 Extension ext to include Dease Lake area

Barriere OIC (654) DM Thompson-Nicola 33999 25-Oct-07 04-Oct-07 Incorporation

Revelstoke (OIC 774) C Columbia Shuswap 39019 20-Dec-07 22-Nov-07 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Courtenay (OIC 775) C Comox Strathcona 25010 20-Dec-07 22-Nov-07 Extension 70 parcels- to the south.

Ladysmith (OIC 776) T Cowichan Valley 19021 20-Dec-07 22-Nov-07 Extension 1 parcel - no change to postal codes

2008

Comox Valley RD (OIC 059) RD Comox Valley 25000 01-Feb-08 Incorporation Comox Strathcona RD split 
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Strathcona RD (OIC 059) RD Strathcona 26000 01-Feb-08 Incorporation Comox Strathcona RD split 

Dawson Creek (OIC 096) C Peace River 55014 13-Mar-08 19-Feb-08 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Williams Lake (OIC 251) C Cariboo 41009 11-Sep-08 01-May-08 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Kamloops (OIC 472) C Thompson-Nicola 33042 10-Jul-08 26-Jun-08 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Abbotsford (OIC 566) C Fraser Valley 9052 14-Aug-08 08-Jul-08 Extension 2 postal codes affected.

Fernie (OIC 568) C East Kootenay 1012 17-Jul-08 08-Jul-08 Reduction extension does not affect postal codes

Lake Cowichan (OIC 569) T Cowichan Valley 19016 11-Sep-08 08-Jul-08 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Lumby (OIC 570) V North Okanagan 37005 11-Sep-08 08-Jul-08 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Vernon (OIC 571) C North Okanagan 37014 11-Sep-08 08-Jul-08 Extension 2 postal codes affected.

Lumby (OIC 732) V North Okanagan 37005 27-Nov-08 09-Oct-08 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Oliver (OIC 733) T Okanagan Similkameen 7014 27-Nov-08 09-Oct-08 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Dawson Creek (OIC 842) C Peace River 55014 11-Dec-08 27-Nov-08 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

2009

West Kelowna (OIC 035) D Central Okanagan 35999 12-Feb-09 29-Jan-09 name change Name changed from Westside to West Kelowna

Northern Rockies (OIC 033) RM Northern Rockies 59999 26-Feb-09 29-Jan-09 Incorporation Combines Northern Rockies A & B and Ft Nelson.3 PC's affected.

Chetwynd (OIC 110) D Peace River 55010 18-Jun-09 27-Feb-09 Taxation Limitation

Logan Lake (OIC 110) D Thompson-Nicola 33035 18-Jun-09 27-Feb-09 Taxation Limitation

Princeton (OIC 111) T Okanagan Similkameen 7024 18-Jun-09 27-Feb-09 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Sparwood (OIC 157) D East Kootenay 1006 9-Apr-09 05-Mar-09 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Elkford (OIC 158) D East Kootenay 1003 9-Apr-09 05-Mar-09 Extension extension does not affect postal codes

Delta (OIC 148) D Greater Vancouver 15011 7-May-09 05-Mar-09 Reduction Removal of Tsawassen First Nations

Greater Vancouver (OIC 147) RD Greater Vancouver 15000 7-May-09 05-Mar-09 Addition of Tsawassen First Nations

2010

Fort St. James (OIC 448) DM Bulkley Nechako 51013 24-Sep-09 02-Sep-09 Extension 1 parcel added.  No change to postal codes.

Rossland (OIC 449) C Kootenay Boundary 5023 24-Sep-09 02-Sep-09 Extension 1 parcel added.  No change to postal codes.

Vernon (OIC 450) C North Okanagan 37014 24-Sep-09 02-Sep-09 Extension 3 parcels added.  No change to postal codes.

Kimberley (OIC 624) C East Kootenay 1028 17-Dec-09 26-Nov-09 Extension 13 parcels added.  No change to postal codes.

Lions Bay (OIC 625) V Greater Vancouver 15065 17-Dec-09 26-Nov-09 Bdy Redefinition

Gibsons (OIC689) T Sunshine Coast 29005 14-Jan-10 10-Dec-09 Extension 9 parcels added.  No change to postal codes.

Dawson Creek (OIC 690) C Peace River 55014 14-Jan-10 10-Dec-09 Extension 5 parcels added.  No change to postal codes.

Terrace (OIC 115) C Kitimat Stikine 49011 15-Apr-10 31-Mar-10 Extension 2 parcels added.  No change to postal codes.

Sun Peaks (OIC 158) RM Thompson-Nicola 33997 15-Apr-10 25-Mar-10 Incorporation 458 parcels added.  1 postal code updated V0E5N0.

Port McNeil (OIC 159) T Mount Waddington 43012 15-Apr-10 25-Mar-10 Extension 3 parcels added.  No change to postal codes.
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